
-Concert

In addition to this fundraising is:

-Sacrificial Offering-Members are encouraged to give a substantial offering inJanuary 2017.

At this time we are unable to predict the total sum expected from the above.
However, it is anticipated that funds received will help to increase the Charity'sreserves.

PUBLIC BENEFIT
The Trustees have complied with the duty in section 4 of the Charities Act 2006 tohave due regard to guidance published by the Charity Commission, including
public benefit guidance. Approved by order of the board of trustees on 4'" March2016 and signed on its behalf by:

A Ferreira
E Easy
K Lofters

Trustees
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Bethesda Ministries VK

Statement of Financial Activities
Accountin cried to 29 04 2016

Charl Number 113366

Total incomin resources
Tithes and Offering

X0
ee

This Year

2016

169,018

6 R

5,162 174,180

Funds Income
Vnreslncted Resfri

cted

Last Year

2015

186,768

169018 5,162 174 180 186 768

Resources ex ended
Staff costs
Hall 8, Studio Hire (Rents)

Equipment Hire

Welfare and Donations
Cost of Church Choir 8 Musicians

Telephone, postage and stationery
Media and Publicity

Outreach Events

legal and professional fees 8,Accounts
Miscellaneous
Support costs

Cost of Governance

64,271
26,332

4, 112
2, 186
6,727
4,992
2, 149
1,000

19,620
1,101

28,757

64,271
26,332

4, 112
2, 186
6,727
4,992
2, 149
1000

19,620
1,10'I

28,757

3,050

61,710
36,059
3,397

000
000

4,501
2,894

000
36,558

871

33,069

3,777

Total resources expended
(3) 164,297 0 164497 182,836

Netincoming/(outgoing) resources 4,721 5,162 3,932

Other income (Gift aid)
Cains and losses on investment assets

Net movement infunds

Total funds brought forward

Total funds carried forward

50,788

55,509

8,504

64,013

5,162

222

5,384

50,788

60,671

~826
69 397

4,794

8,726


